
2021-2022 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-10   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-0   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 31-30 1027 33.1 180-344 .523 18-50 .360 127-179 .709 109 204 313 10.1 66 1 62 54 29 41 505 16.3
12 Silvey, Makenzie 31-30 1095 35.3 185-475 .389 48-156 .308 62-80 .775 29 121 150 4.8 54 0 99 75 8 53 480 15.5
20 Walker, Gabby 31-28 864 27.9 161-311 .518 0-1 .000 68-113 .602 88 108 196 6.3 95 5 60 70 4 25 390 12.6
00 Love, Quierra 31-30 932 30.1 57-180 .317 21-81 .259 40-49 .816 12 43 55 1.8 40 0 69 51 0 46 175 5.6
21 McCallister, Payton 31-2 542 17.5 36-136 .265 21-87 .241 15-20 .750 2 35 37 1.2 45 0 33 28 3 14 108 3.5
05 Link, Caitlin 31-28 777 25.1 32-99 .323 18-59 .305 20-30 .667 14 42 56 1.8 60 0 70 44 2 22 102 3.3
04 Randle, Laniah 27-0 281 10.4 38-84 .452 0-1 .000 8-16 .500 27 38 65 2.4 31 0 4 16 7 22 84 3.1
24 Katcher, Adrianna 31-0 296 9.5 21-54 .389 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 23 32 55 1.8 12 0 7 9 9 14 49 1.6
01 Brown, Tyranny 30-0 273 9.1 17-49 .347 7-18 .389 4-4 1.000 9 22 31 1.0 31 0 24 23 4 11 45 1.5
02 Clubb, Paige 10-0 24 2.4 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 1 0 7 0.7
22 Potter, Allea 9-0 49 5.4 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 8 0 0 3 1 0 5 0.6
35 Keita, Awa 4-2 20 5.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 5 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.5
10 Belcher, Zoe 6-0 12 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.5
03 Prochaska, Sydney 5-0 8 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 731-1748 .418 135-461 .293 358-509 .703 384 709 1093 35.3 451 6 430 406 68 249 1955 63.06
Opponents 6200 200.0 675-1612 .419 130-484 .269 284-398 .714 263 700 963 31.1 529 9 336 475 82 186 1764 56.90

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1955 1764
    Points Per Game 63.1 56.9
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 731-1748 675-1612
    Field Goal Pct .418 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-461 130-484
    3PT FG Pct .293 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-509 284-398
    FT Pct .703 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.2
REBOUNDS 1093 963
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 430 336
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 406 475
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 249 186
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.0
BLOCKS 68 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,694 23,625
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-427 17-1,390
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-76

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southern Ill. 483 447 508 517 1955
Opponents 403 427 468 466 1764

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Tennessee L 49-59 5,951
11/14/21 at Kansas City L 46-67 337
11/30/21 at Southeast Missouri W 78-61 430
12/03/21 vs Eastern Ill. W 74-66 227
12/04/21 at Western Ill. L 80-85 458
12/12/21 QUINCY W 70-45 350
12/15/21 at UT Martin W 69-54 672
12/17/21 at Middle Tenn. L 61-62 3,355
12/19/21 ILLINOIS W 66-51 539
12/23/21 at Indiana L 37-70 3,735

* 12/31/21 VALPARAISO W 62-52 351
* 01/02/22 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 63-50 343
* 01/13/22 at Drake W 60-49 1,811
* 01/15/22 at UNI L 57-66 837
* 01/20/22 ILLINOIS ST. W 56-47 317
* 01/22/22 BRADLEY W 53-41 411
* 01/29/22 at Evansville W 75-62 225
* 02/04/22 MISSOURI ST. W 65-49 332
* 02/06/22 at Missouri St. L 52-53 1,802
* 02/09/22 at Indiana St. W 79-55 1,081
* 02/11/22 UNI W 64-60 418
* 02/13/22 DRAKE W 73-65 434
* 02/18/22 at Bradley W 74-46 387
* 02/20/22 at Illinois St. W 65-49 1,039
* 02/24/22 INDIANA ST. W 63-46 365
* 02/26/22 EVANSVILLE W 80-66 834
* 03/03/22 at Loyola Chicago W 51-28 315
* 03/05/22 at Valparaiso L 54-67 421

03/11/22 vs Indiana St. W 77-61 0
03/12/22 vs Illinois St. L 42-50 0
03/16/22 at Purdue L 60-82 769

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 9-0   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 18-18 605 33.6 106-195 .544 13-29 .448 78-108 .722 60 124 184 10.2 39 1 37 29 21 24 303 16.8
12 Silvey, Makenzie 18-18 644 35.8 109-278 .392 28-83 .337 45-60 .750 15 71 86 4.8 30 0 51 43 5 30 291 16.2
20 Walker, Gabby 18-18 540 30.0 95-187 .508 0-1 .000 44-77 .571 49 65 114 6.3 50 2 39 40 1 19 234 13.0
00 Love, Quierra 18-18 552 30.7 35-114 .307 12-54 .222 34-41 .829 7 30 37 2.1 28 0 40 27 0 25 116 6.4
05 Link, Caitlin 18-18 478 26.6 16-55 .291 7-33 .212 14-22 .636 9 23 32 1.8 34 0 45 29 1 15 53 2.9
21 McCallister, Payton 18-0 253 14.1 14-54 .259 9-36 .250 8-13 .615 1 15 16 0.9 22 0 13 10 2 6 45 2.5
01 Brown, Tyranny 18-0 199 11.1 15-35 .429 7-14 .500 4-4 1.000 5 12 17 0.9 22 0 16 15 2 6 41 2.3
04 Randle, Laniah 16-0 130 8.1 15-31 .484 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 10 18 28 1.8 18 0 2 6 4 11 33 2.1
24 Katcher, Adrianna 18-0 175 9.7 11-30 .367 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 15 22 37 2.1 9 0 2 3 8 8 27 1.5
02 Clubb, Paige 5-0 10 2.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
10 Belcher, Zoe 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Keita, Awa 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Potter, Allea 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Prochaska, Sydney 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 417-982 .425 77-252 .306 235-335 .701 213 421 634 35.2 254 3 245 222 44 144 1146 63.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 355-924 .384 76-299 .254 165-220 .750 159 403 562 31.2 321 6 177 284 47 100 951 52.83

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1146 951
    Points Per Game 63.7 52.8
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 417-982 355-924
    Field Goal Pct .425 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-252 76-299
    3PT FG Pct .306 .254
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-335 165-220
    FT Pct .701 .750
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 9.2
REBOUNDS 634 562
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 245 177
    Assists Per Game 13.6 9.8
TURNOVERS 222 284
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 144 100
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.6
BLOCKS 44 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 3,805 7,918
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-423 9-880
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southern Ill. 292 240 311 303 1146
Opponents 228 208 264 251 951

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/21 VALPARAISO W 62-52 351
01/02/22 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 63-50 343
01/13/22 at  Drake W 60-49 1811
01/15/22 at  UNI L 57-66 837
01/20/22 ILLINOIS ST. W 56-47 317
01/22/22 BRADLEY W 53-41 411
01/29/22 at  Evansville W 75-62 225
02/04/22 MISSOURI ST. W 65-49 332
02/06/22 at  Missouri St. L 52-53 1802
02/09/22 at  Indiana St. W 79-55 1081
02/11/22 UNI W 64-60 418
02/13/22 DRAKE W 73-65 434
02/18/22 at  Bradley W 74-46 387
02/20/22 at  Illinois St. W 65-49 1039
02/24/22 INDIANA ST. W 63-46 365
02/26/22 EVANSVILLE W 80-66 834
03/03/22 at  Loyola Chicago W 51-28 315
03/05/22 at  Valparaiso L 54-67 421


